Technical Information / Datasheet SK TU4-24V-140-B
Power supply TI 275281109 V 1.0 5115 EN
Pos: 7 /Technische Infor mationen/SK xU x - Er weiter ung en/Netzteile [SK xU 4-24V-... ]/SK TU4- 24V-140- B /  275281109 / Basisinfor mationen [SK TU 4-24V-140- B] @ 10\mod_1450080880391_388.docx @ 270288 @  @ 1
SK TU4-24V-140-B Part number: 275 281 109
Mains unit
Pos: 13 /Anl eitungen/Elektroni k/FU  und Starter/1. Allgemei nes/Sicherheits- und Installati onshi nweise/Sicher heitshi nweise/verschiedene/ACHTUNG - Gültig kei t des  Dokuments [TI's allgemei n] @ 8\mod_1441801839547_388.docx @ 241454 @  @ 1
NOTICE Validity of this document
This document is only valid in combination with the operating instructions for the relevant electronic drive
technology and under strict compliance with the safety and warning instructions which they contain. Safe
commissioning of this module and the electronic drive technology depends on the availability of this information.
Pos: 15 /Technische Informati onen/SK xU x - Er weiterungen/N etz teil e [SK xU 4-24V-...] /Li eferumfang-TU4  [SK TU 4-24V-1xx- B] @ 10\mod_1450082672195_388.docx @ 270387 @ 6 @ 1
Scope of delivery
1 x Module SK TU4-24V-140-B
1 x Mains voltage cable set brown / black*
* incl. fuse (5A slow-acting)
1 x 24 VDC cable set brown / blue
1 x PE cable green/yellow
1 x Burden resistor 500 Ω
4 x Hexagonal socket screw M4 x 40
Accessories required
1 x Connection unit SK TI4-TU-NET
  Part No. 275 280 100)
Pos: 21 /Technische Informati onen/SK xU x - Er weiterungen/N etz teil e [SK xU 4-24V-...] /Ei nsatzber eich-TU 4 [SK TU 4-24V- 1xx-B(-C)] @ 10\mod_1450084688230_388.docx @ 270453 @ 6 @ 1
Field of use
Mains unit for mounting on, or in the immediate vicinity of a decentralised electronic drive technology
frequency inverter. The voltage / frequency converter which is integrated into the module enables
conversion of analogue signals from a potentiometer into a digital pulsed signal. This pulsed signal
can be interpreted as an analogue signal by certain digital inputs of the drive electronics.
Pos: 24 /Technische Informati onen/SK xU x - Er weiterungen/N etz teil e [SK xU 4-24V-...] /Technische Daten_01 [SK TU4- 24V- xxx- B] @ 10\mod_1450089477265_388.docx @ 270717 @ 6 @ 1
Power supply – SK TU4-24V-140-B
2 / 2 TI 275281109 - 5115
Technical data
Temperature range -25°C … 50 °C Vibration resistance 3M7
Temperature class Class 3K3 Protection class IP55
Dimensions [mm]* HxWxD 95 x 136 x 91
* module mounted on the connection unit
Pos: 29 /Technische Informati onen/SK xU x - Er weiterungen/N etz teil e [SK xU 4-24V-...] /Technische Daten_02 [SK xU 4-24V- 140- xxx] @ 10\mod_1450088886814_388.docx @ 270585 @  @ 1
Designation Terminal Data
Module power supply L1 + L2 380 V AC … 500 V AC
Output voltage (load capacity) x 1) + 40 24 VDC ± 10 % (≤ 420 mA)
Analogue input - reference voltage 11 10 VDC ±0.2 V, ≤ 5 mA (output)
Analogue input 12 + 14 Resolution: 8 Bit, precision: 0.2 V 2)
Frequency output B1 PLC-compatible as per EN 61131-2
Low: 0 V, High: 24 V
Clock frequency: approx. 1 – 32 kHz
1) Depending on the frequency inverter version: SK TU4: x = Terminal 43, SK CU4: x = Terminal 44
2) For connecting a potentiometer (5 – 10 kΩ). A 500 Ω burden resistor (enclosed) must be used for the evaluation of 0/4 – 20 mA signals
Pos: 33 /Technische Informati onen/SK xU x - Er weiterungen/Allgemei n - Sys temübergreifend/M ontag e [SK TU4- xxx- xxx] @ 2\mod_1353315135994_388.docx @ 51251 @ 5 @ 1
Assembly
The module must be plugged on to the relevant connection unit (SK TI4-TU- …) and connected using
the four enclosed M4 x 40 mm screws. Installation details can be found in the Technical Information /
Data Sheet for the relevant connection units.
Pos: 35 /Technische Informati onen/SK xU x - Er weiterungen/N etz teil e [SK xU 4-24V-...] /Anschlüsse [SK TU 4-24V /  POT- xxx] @ 10\mod_1450100231814_388.docx @ 270822 @ 6 @ 1
Connections
Connection of the signal and control cables is made via the connection unit SK TI4-TU-NET(-C).
Pos: 44 /Technische Informati onen/SK xU x - Er weiterungen/N etz teil e und PotiBox [SK xU 4-24V/-POT-... ]Weiterführ ende D okumentationen [SK TU4- 24V- xxx-B] @ 10\mod_1450174258132_388.docx @ 271029 @ 5 @ 1
Further documentation (www.nord.com)
Document Name Document Name
BU 0135 Motor starter manual SK 135E, SK 175E BU 0200 Frequency inverter manual SK 2xxE
BU 0180 Frequency inverter manual SK 180E, SK 190E TI 275280100 Connection unit SK TIE4-TU-NET
=== Ende der Liste für Textmar ke Inhalt ===